PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard W Cruse	09/09/2009
William Michael York	08/25/2009
Carla Recker	08/20/2009
Thomas Kramer	08/07/2009
Katharina Herzog	08/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Blvd
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12290368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(914)784-4881 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-784-4376

Email: alison.angarola@momentive.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Ostroff

Address Line 1: 769 Old Saw Mill River Road Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205874-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph S. Ostroff

500962549 **REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0165**

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=205874-1 Assignment 09-15-09#page1.tif source=205874-1 Assignment 09-15-09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0166

Docket No.: 1302-653 (205874)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Richard W. Cruse

of Yorktown Heights, New York

William Michael York

of Concord, North Carolina

Carla Recker

of Hannover, Germany

Thomas Kramer

of Springe, Germany

Katharina Herzog

of Harsum, Germany

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Blvd, Albany, New York 12211, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SULFUR-CONTAINING CYCLOALIPHATIC COMPOUND, FILLED SULFUR-VULCANIZABLE ELASTOMER COMPOSITION CONTAINING SULFUR-CONTAINING CYCLOALIPHATIC COMPOUND AND ARTICLES FABRICATED THEREFROM

executed concurrently herewith,
x filed on October 30, 2008 having Serial Number 12/290,368
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request
and without further consideration, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives
or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify
in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce
proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.
•

1

Docket No.: 1302-653 (205874)

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signature: Date: 9/9/2009

William Michael York
Signature: Date: 25/8/09

Carla Recker
Signature: Date: 70/8/103

Thomas Kramer
Signature: Date: 07.08.2009

RECORDED: 09/15/2009

Date: 10 10 2009